800043605768
12/27/0401085022 **96.25
<b>NUTE</b> , 1
65 JAN 10 FH 3: 56



P.O. Box 22550 St. Petersburg, FL 33742-2550

¥7

December 20, 2004

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: CSC Provision Fund, Ltd.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is Certificate of Limited Partnership for the above referenced limited partnership. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$96.25 for the following fees:

\$52.50	Filing Fee – Application
\$35.00	Designation of Registered Agent
<u>\$8.75</u>	Certificate of Status
\$96.25	

Please process this request and provide acknowledgement of receipt and a file-stamped copy to me at the above address.

Sincerely,

andli

Julie V. Fanelli Corporate Counsel



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

January 4, 2005

JULIE V. FANELLI SEMBLER INVESTMENTS P.O. BOX 22550 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33742-2550

SUBJECT: CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD. Ref. Number: W0500000480

We have received your document for CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$96.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 620.108, Florida Statutes, an affidavit declaring the amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners must accompany the certificate of limited partnership. The affidavit must be signed by all general partners.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 505A00000479

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD., A Florida Limited Partnership

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

1. The name of the Partnership is CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD., a Florida limited partnership.

2. The address of the office of the Partnership is 11300 Fourth Street North, Suite 200, St. Petersburg, Florida, 33716-2940.

3. The name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership is Master Control, Inc., 11300 Fourth Street North, Suite 200, St. Petersburg, Florida, 33716-2940.

4. The name and business address of the General Partners is as follows:

P97-17669

MASTER CONTROL, INC. 11300 Fourth Street North, Suite 200 St. Petersburg, Florida, 33716-2940.

5. The mailing address of the Partnership is 11300 Fourth Street North, Suite 200, St. Petersburg, Florida, 33716-2940.

6. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2095.

7. The effective date of this Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be the date in which it is properly filed with the Secretary of State of Florida.

The execution of this Certificate by the undersigned General Partner constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed by the General Partner of CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD., this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December 2004.

General Partner: MASTER CONTROL, INC., a Florida corporation

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, the undersigned corporation, on behalf of the Partnership, hereby agrees to accept service of process for said Partnership and to comply with any and all Statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of registered agent.

Registered Agent: MASTER CONTROL, INC., a Florida corporation

M. Steven Sembler, President

### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

)

## **AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared M. STEVEN SEMBLER, an officer of the General Partner of CSC PROVISION FUND, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership," who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:

1. The amount of capital contributions to the Partnership made by the Limited Partners of the Partnership is as follows:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sandra C. Sembler as custodian for	\$990
Cameron Swayne Crawford, under the	
Florida Uniform Transfers to Minors	
Act	

2. The amount of anticipated additional capital contribution is zero.

#### FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

General Partner: MASTER CONTROL, INC. a Florida corporation

M. Steven President Sembler. 2004 16 Date: ber

BEFORE ME, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and to make acknowledgments in and for the State and County set forth above, personally appeared M. STEVEN SEMBLER, the President of MASTER CONTROL, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner of CSC PROVISION FUND LTD., a Florida limited partnership, known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions, and he acknowledged to me and before me that he executed this Affidavit as an officer of the General Partner of said Partnership.

HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, HAWITNES: this 16 day of Q2004. **N**øfary Public My commission expires: JUDY L. PENNALA MY COMMISSION # DD 219989 EXPIRES: October 5, 2007 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters